

Office of INDIAN RIVER COUNTY ATTORNEY

Dylan Reingold, County Attorney William K. DeBraal, Deputy County Attorney Susan J. Prado, Assistant County Attorney

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of County Commissioners

FROM: Dylan Reingold, County Attorney

DATE: June 9, 2021

SUBJECT: Notice of Public Meeting City of Vero Beach – Indian River County Conflict Assessment

Meeting for June 24, 2021 Concerning 1989 Service Area Agreement

Notice is hereby given of a meeting held pursuant to Section 164.1053(1), Fla. Stat. (2020) to discuss the 1989 Service Area Agreement. Those in attendance will be the following parties: Representing the City of Vero Beach, Florida, will be the City Manager, Monte Falls, P.E., Director of Water and Sewer Department, Robert Bolton, P.E., and City Attorney, John Turner. Representing Indian River County, Florida, will be County Administrator, Jason Brown; County Utilities Director, Vincent Burke; Assistant County Utilities Director, Matt Jordan and County Attorney, Dylan Reingold. The meeting is scheduled for Thursday, June 24, 2021 at 10:00 a.m., in the City Hall, Council Chambers, located at 1053 20th Place, Vero Beach, Florida 32960.